Official Rules for the San Juan Skijoring Sweepstakes

1. Sponsor:

The San Juan Skijoring Sweepstakes ("Sweepstakes") is sponsored by San Juan Skijoring, located at the Ouray County Fairgrounds and Event Center, 22739 Hwy 550, Ridgway, CO. 81432.

2. Eligibility:

The Sweepstakes is open to legal residents of the United States of America, aged 18 or older. Directors of San Juan Skijoring, as well as their immediate families and household members, are not eligible to participate.

3. Sweepstakes Period:

The Sweepstakes begins on **December 15, 2024** and ends on **January 12, 2025**, at the intermission of the Open Pro Ski Division at the San Juan Skijoring Event.

4. How to Enter:

- **Purchase Method:** Tickets are available for purchase at \$20 each or 6 tickets for \$100. Tickets may be purchased at the San Juan Skijoring Merchandise Booth on January 11 & 12, 2025 during the event or by calling Richard Weber at (970) 318-1042.
- No Purchase Necessary Method: Enter in person by submitting your name and contact information at the Ouray County Event Center on January 11, 2025, between 5:30 PM and 6:00 PM. No purchase is required to participate.

5. Prize:

One (1) Grand Prize will be awarded, consisting of accommodations for five (5) nights in Fiji in the Edgewater Bure at Koro Sun for two (two) adults. The prize includes accommodation only; airfare, meals, and other travel expenses are not included. The approximate retail value (ARV) of the prize is \$3905.

6. Winner Selection:

The winner will be randomly selected during the intermission of the Open Pro Ski Division on **January 12, 2025**. The drawing will take place at the Ouray County Fairgrounds, 22739 Hwy. 550 Ridgway, CO. 81432. The winner does not need to be present to win.

7. Notification of Winner:

The winner will be notified via phone call and/or email within 7 days after the drawing. If the winner does not respond within 7 days of the first notification attempt, an alternate winner may be selected.

8. Odds of Winning:

Odds of winning depend on the total number of eligible entries received.

9. General Conditions:

By participating, entrants agree to abide by these Official Rules and the decisions of the Sponsor, which are final and binding. The prize is non-transferable and no substitution or cash redemption will be allowed, except by the Sponsor in its sole discretion.

10. Limitation of Liability:

Sponsor and its affiliates are not responsible for lost, late, or misdirected entries or for technical, hardware, or software malfunctions.

11. Publicity Release:

By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to allow Sponsor to use their name, likeness, and city of residence for promotional purposes without additional compensation, unless prohibited by law.

12. Disputes:

This Sweepstakes is governed by the laws of the state of Colorado. Any disputes will be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, in the courts located in Colorado.

13. Sponsor Contact Information:

For questions or a copy of these Official Rules, contact San Juan Skijoring at sanjuanskijoring@gmail.com.